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MONTHLY PLANTS OPERATIONS REPORT 

Reporting Date: November 2025 

Over the past month, the City’s water and wastewater facilities maintained steady 
operational progress across all treatment plants and support systems. At Water Plant 1, 
crews completed routine water quality checks, housekeeping, and grounds work. Clarifier 
A was drained and repaired after a waste valve failure, with Utilities staff completing the 
repair and returning the clarifier to service the same day following confirmatory testing. A 
technician from HACH performed maintenance on the plant’s turbidimeters, and 
regulatory TOC and THM samples were collected and submitted to the appropriate 
laboratories. At Water Plant 3, staff performed routine system flushing, residual checks, 
Trident unit cleaning, and general facility upkeep. Mulch was placed along the trail leading 
to the storage shed, and additional mulch from the Pond 17 tree-trimming project was 
delivered to the plant. Both plants also began early winter preparation efforts, focusing on 
insulating lines, verifying heater operation in chemical rooms, and securing equipment and 
sensors that may be vulnerable to freezing temperatures. 

At the Wastewater Treatment Plant, operators continued routine cleaning and laboratory 
duties while addressing ongoing maintenance needs with the sludge press. Staff replaced 
the press motor, completed lubrication to specifications, and coordinated with an 
electrician for final wiring so that pressing operations could resume. Wet-haul services 
were arranged during periods when the press was down. Work at the Cedar Breaks effluent 
disposal area advanced steadily, including line clearing, identification of additional control 
boxes, assessments of irrigation repairs, and the completion of several leak repairs. Lift 
station crews completed a full round of maintenance, including washing stations, cleaning 
probes, pulling rags, adding dissolved oxygen where needed, and hauling sludge from Plant 
3. A new screen was installed at the Bar K station, and operators attended the startup of 
the new Tessera lift station, which performed well during commissioning. Additional 
generator inspections were completed at Turner and Old Burnet Road, and staff continued 
professional development efforts through licensing applications and upcoming training 
courses. Overall, plants and field crews worked efficiently to address routine and 
corrective tasks while preparing the system for seasonal changes. 



2025
Raw Finish Raw Finish Raw Finish Raw Finish Raw Finish Raw Finish Raw Finish Raw Finish Raw Finish Raw Finish Raw Finish Raw Finish

1 0.661 0.687 0.845 0.866 0.849 0.833 0.645 0.609 1.189 1.169 0.894 0.888 0.946 0.966 0.993 1.047 0.948 0.912 1.203 1.217 0.944 0.859
2 0.718 0.704 0.813 0.783 0.947 0.948 0.919 0.936 1.159 1.092 0.925 0.908 0.873 0.863 1.048 1.147 0.917 0.962 1.114 1.002 0.769 0.771
3 0.682 0.681 0.737 0.755 0.933 0.874 0.905 0.891 0.968 1.001 1.245 1.175 0.755 0.752 1.228 1.353 1.102 0.990 1.098 1.093 0.849 0.764
4 0.686 0.682 0.760 0.738 0.734 0.761 0.878 0.833 1.194 1.183 0.625 0.669 0.689 0.660 1.253 1.144 1.202 1.188 1.316 1.278 0.925 0.953
5 0.739 0.674 0.842 0.790 0.878 0.923 0.885 0.946 0.705 0.695 1.224 1.164 0.810 0.789 0.793 0.835 1.019 1.106 1.157 1.116 0.808 0.784
6 0.724 0.704 0.691 0.766 0.860 0.824 0.904 0.857 0.767 0.714 0.959 1.002 0.906 0.901 1.053 0.991 1.146 1.158 0.979 0.954 0.879 0.817
7 0.586 0.645 0.758 0.751 0.933 0.858 0.928 0.865 0.661 0.647 1.353 1.330 0.763 0.763 1.317 1.229 1.200 1.099 1.075 1.068 0.790 0.785
8 0.711 0.751 0.908 0.900 0.724 0.764 0.949 0.956 0.648 0.778 1.343 1.327 0.560 0.629 1.093 1.031 0.611 0.638 1.224 1.192 1.078 1.012
9 0.558 0.444 0.667 0.657 0.859 0.845 0.966 0.953 0.910 0.750 1.465 0.954 0.745 0.710 1.241 1.258 1.114 1.092 1.056 1.050 0.865 0.848

10 0.676 0.669 0.848 0.828 1.226 1.192 1.202 1.131 0.937 0.934 1.468 1.403 0.810 0.832 1.244 1.133 1.099 1.041 1.107 1.045 0.720 0.711
11 0.721 0.716 0.627 0.622 0.661 0.663 1.038 1.042 0.823 0.793 0.628 0.617 0.900 0.847 1.128 1.030 1.257 1.214 1.180 1.166 0.808 0.803
12 0.895 0.557 0.656 0.619 0.897 0.835 1.073 1.059 0.840 0.868 0.775 0.741 0.860 0.893 1.153 1.143 1.087 1.126 1.171 1.091 0.978 0.947
13 0.781 0.736 0.747 0.792 0.983 1.020 1.167 1.150 0.865 0.846 0.809 0.768 0.630 0.625 1.175 1.122 1.267 1.130 0.980 1.000 0.877 0.821
14 0.923 0.953 0.696 0.625 1.031 0.967 0.999 1.011 0.807 0.793 1.104 1.119 0.657 0.670 1.016 0.966 1.114 1.072 1.082 0.992 0.808 0.861
15 1.014 0.938 0.572 0.613 0.978 0.971 0.999 0.990 1.030 0.993 0.774 0.752 0.681 0.574 1.140 1.109 1.037 1.037 1.093 1.118 0.994 0.965
16 0.760 0.792 1.015 1.006 1.010 0.996 1.441 1.425 1.243 1.240 0.757 0.728 0.712 0.634 1.070 1.088 1.092 1.140 1.139 1.020 1.046 0.923
17 0.710 0.728 0.838 0.890 0.903 0.914 1.155 1.130 1.180 1.183 0.681 0.729 0.712 0.940 1.493 1.408 1.136 1.024 1.059 1.085 0.754 0.769
18 0.799 0.770 1.030 1.022 0.941 0.954 1.224 1.241 1.086 1.006 0.819 0.747 0.894 0.835 0.880 0.782 1.137 1.029 1.279 1.224 0.914 0.859
19 0.984 0.975 1.252 1.236 1.073 1.061 1.372 1.274 0.921 0.826 1.033 0.949 0.991 1.005 1.101 1.081 1.078 1.102 1.197 1.137 0.828 0.836
20 0.652 0.604 0.863 0.769 1.235 1.243 1.235 1.184 1.000 1.073 1.213 1.118 0.924 0.899 0.693 0.678 1.153 1.204 1.007 1.005 0.720 0.695
21 0.892 0.939 0.859 0.868 1.059 0.996 1.212 1.181 1.225 1.201 0.872 0.925 0.850 0.824 1.106 1.041 1.296 1.148 1.040 0.963 0.781 0.687
22 0.848 0.794 0.900 0.885 1.241 1.261 1.320 1.322 1.274 1.250 0.989 1.125 0.814 0.807 1.029 1.066 1.018 1.011 1.138 1.155 0.833 0.863
23 0.722 1.020 0.729 0.788 0.725 0.672 0.900 0.892 0.944 0.927 1.101 0.909 1.070 1.003 1.118 1.085 0.977 0.953 1.035 0.929 0.834 0.765
24 0.916 0.773 0.735 0.728 0.964 1.007 1.202 1.184 1.567 1.535 0.969 0.971 0.940 0.962 1.060 1.040 1.289 1.184 0.846 0.841 0.731 0.697
25 0.769 1.190 0.831 0.802 1.046 1.009 1.139 1.138 1.049 1.045 0.948 0.979 1.001 0.993 0.867 0.794 0.928 0.944 0.882 0.923 0.728 0.730
26 0.618 0.251 0.830 0.775 1.058 0.989 1.354 1.335 0.778 0.727 1.057 1.001 1.223 1.118 1.014 0.950 0.858 0.931 0.904 0.856 0.913 0.855
27 0.797 0.717 0.757 0.721 0.898 0.861 0.864 0.783 0.969 0.992 0.937 1.001 1.066 1.016 1.001 0.998 1.267 1.183 0.829 0.727 0.679 0.736
28 0.934 0.815 0.829 0.882 0.884 0.917 1.193 1.213 0.653 0.606 1.725 1.669 0.695 0.689 1.100 1.000 1.156 1.203 0.778 0.807 1.058 0.948
29 0.596 0.640 1.026 1.000 1.228 1.197 0.725 0.711 0.845 0.861 0.955 0.937 1.133 1.151 1.190 1.050 1.049 0.961 0.886 0.850
30 0.840 0.898 1.111 1.098 1.089 1.080 0.663 0.690 0.946 0.966 1.110 1.127 1.322 1.207 0.875 0.785 0.824 0.797 0.000 0.000
31 0.614 0.550 1.119 1.174 0.859 0.835 0.900 0.823 0.922 0.903 0.760 0.796

Raw Finish
Total 23.526 22.997 22.635 22.477 29.786 29.430 32.385 31.808 29.639 29.103 30.483 29.495 26.442 26.086 33.784 32.810 32.570 31.656 32.601 31.608 24.797 23.914 0.000 0.000 318,648,000 Gallons 311,384,000 Gallons
Min 0.558 0.251 0.572 0.613 0.661 0.663 0.645 0.609 0.648 0.606 0.625 0.617 0.56 0.574 0.693 0.678 0.611 0.638 0.76 0.727 0 0 0 0 977.9 Ac/ft.
Max 1.014 1.19 1.252 1.236 1.241 1.261 1.441 1.425 1.567 1.535 1.725 1.669 1.223 1.127 1.493 1.408 1.296 1.214 1.316 1.278 1.078 1.012 0 0
Average 0.759 0.742 0.808 0.803 0.961 0.949 1.080 1.060 0.956 0.939 1.016 0.983 0.853 0.841 1.090 1.058 1.086 1.055 1.052 1.020 0.827 0.797 #DIV/0! #DIV/0!
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MONTHLY UTILITIES OPERATIONS REPORT 

Reporting Date: November 2025 

During the month of November 2025, the Utilities Department continued to make steady 

progress on several core operational programs essential to maintaining reliable water and 

wastewater service throughout the community. Ongoing systemwide efforts included fire 

hydrant inspections, valve testing in preparation for future replacements, routine manhole 

inspections, and smoke testing with associated repairs to identify and address inflow and 

infiltration in the sewer system. Staff also provided continued operational support at the 

Cedar Breaks Effluent Disposal Plant and advanced work on the WTP1 pump house 2" tap 

project. Regular vehicle and equipment maintenance was performed every Thursday to 

ensure all fleet and field tools remained in proper working condition for daily operations. 

In addition to routine programs, crews completed a range of location-specific tasks 

involving both planned work and response to service needs. Service installations remained 

active at 2503 Patriot Drive, where both the water and sewer service installations are still in 

progress, while at 6709 Alta Vista the water service installation was completed, and sewer 

work continues. Drainage assistance was also a major focus for the month, with 

improvements ongoing at 4071 Outpost Trace and completed at Live Oak, 21673 High 

Drive, and 6103 Lakeshore Drive. The department responded to several sewer and water 

system issues, successfully completing repairs at 5206 Country Club Drive, 6000 

Cimmaron Trail, 20904 Northland Drive, and 7202 Spanish Oak Drive. Additional sewer 

work at 3004 Davenport Cove was completed. Crews also addressed and completed a 

WWTP effluent leak repair and a clarifier valve replacement at WTP1, further strengthening 

treatment plant reliability and compliance. Overall, November reflected consistent 

productivity across all divisions, with field teams addressing essential maintenance, 

supporting plant operations, and completing several critical infrastructure repairs and 

improvements. 



Fleet Events By Date Range
Lago Vista

11/1/2025  -  11/30/2025Date Range: 

Date: 11/26/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joel Peer

Event ID: 1567 Event Type: Service Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Ford F250 4x4 Crew Cab Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note: Replaced All (x4) Brake pads. Cleaned calipers and rotors. 

Date: 11/24/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joel Peer

Event ID: 6019 Event Type: Other Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Chevy 2500 Pickup Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note: removed and replaced the lock mechanism on upper tool boxes. new locks installed and adjusted.

Date: 11/26/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joel Peer

Event ID: 3011 Event Type: Maintenance Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Ford F250 4x4 Crew Cab Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note: removed and installed new Ɵres. balanced and tpms senors replaced. passenger side rear rim may be bent. 

greg was informed.

Date: 11/13/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joel Peer

Event ID: 6713 Event Type: Service Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Chevy 2500 Pickup Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note: towed to phoenix automoƟve for repair. diagnosƟc done and concluded it needed a new oil pump. approved 

and repaired.

Date: 11/10/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joel Peer

Event ID: 7014 Event Type: Maintenance Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Ford F250 Pickup Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note: removed and replaced driver side reverse light bulb

Date: 11/4/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: Daily Vehicle InspecƟon 
2024 Event Type: Other Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Ford F750 Dump Truck                                                 Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note:

Date: 11/4/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: 1562 Event Type: Maintenance Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Freightliner FL60 Water 
Truck Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:

Note: Replaced water pump, (x1) 3" coupling & gasket, (x1) 4" coupling & gasket.
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Date: 11/4/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: 6713 Event Type: Other Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Chevy 2500 Pickup Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note: no oil pressure  had trucked towed to phoniex automoƟve. repalced oil pressure sending unit.

Date: 11/11/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: Daily Vehicle InspecƟon 
2025 Event Type: Other Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Chevy Silverado Double 
Cab Pickup Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:

Note:

Date: 11/10/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: 6019 Event Type: Service Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Chevy 2500 Pickup Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note: removed and replaced front wheel bearings hubs on front of truck, also adjusted the brakes.

Date: 11/4/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: Dailty Vehicle InspecƟon 
2024 Event Type: Other Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Chevy Silverado Double 
Cab Pickup Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:

Note:

Date: 11/5/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: 3403 Event Type: Maintenance Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Ford Truck Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note: replaced old baƩery and installed new baƩer. 

Date: 11/3/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: Daily Vehicle InspecƟon 
2025 Event Type: Other Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Chevy 2500 Pickup Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note:

Date: 11/10/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: Daily Vehicle InspecƟon 
2025 Event Type: Other Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Ford F750 Dump Truck                                                 Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note:
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Date: 11/3/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: Daily Vehicle InspecƟon 
2024 Event Type: Other Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Chevy 2500 Pickup Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note:

Date: 11/11/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: Daily Vehicle InspecƟon 
2024 Event Type: Other Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Chevy Silverado Double 
Cab Pickup Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:

Note:

Date: 11/11/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: Daily Vehicle InspecƟon 
2025 Event Type: Other Work Order ID:

Feature ID: GMC SERRIA Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note:

Date: 11/11/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: Daily Vehicle InspecƟon 
2024 Event Type: Other Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Chevy 2500 Pickup Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note:

Date: 11/13/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: 3005 Event Type: Maintenance Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Chevy 3500 Silverado 
(Dump, Small) Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:

Note: weak alternator removed and replaced

Date: 11/26/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: 1565 Event Type: Maintenance Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Chevy 2500 Pickup Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note: Changed Oil & Įlter. Checked all other Ňuids. Reset meter.

Date: 11/4/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: Daily Vehicle InspecƟon 
2025 Event Type: Other Work Order ID:

Feature ID: 2ND gmc serria Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note:
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Date: 11/4/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: Daily Vehicle InspecƟon 
2025 Event Type: Other Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Chevy Silverado Double 
Cab Pickup Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:

Note:

Date: 11/26/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: 1568 Event Type: Maintenance Work Order ID:

Feature ID: john deere  #2 Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note: Replaced All (x4) Ɵres 

Date: 11/5/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: 1561 Event Type: Service Work Order ID:

Feature ID: John Deere Backhoe 
310SJ Loader/Clamshell Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:

Note: Preformed 5 point inspecƟon. Changed oil & Įlter. Changed x2 both fuel Įlters. Fixed cluster gauge. 

Date: 11/11/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: Daily Vehicle InspecƟon 
2024 Event Type: Other Work Order ID:

Feature ID: GMC SERRIA Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note:

Date: 11/11/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: Daily Vehicle InspecƟon 
2025 Event Type: Other Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Chevy 2500 Pickup Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note:

Date: 11/26/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: 1566 Event Type: Service Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Ford F250 4x4 Crew Cab Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note: Replaced all (x4) Ɵres, replaced all (x4) TPMS and reprogram to truck.

Date: 11/10/2025 Status: Complete Assigned To: Joseth Castro

Event ID: 6006 Event Type: Maintenance Work Order ID:

Feature ID: Ford F250 Pickup Feature Class: Fleet Unit Fee:
Note: removed and replaced wiper blades

Total 28
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Work Management Requests 11/1/2025  -  11/30/2025
Lago Vista

Date Range: 

Start Date End Date Status Request ID Type Sub Type Assigned To

11/25/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SEWER LEAK) 6000 CIMMARON TRL UƟliƟes Sewer Leak Benjamin Moore

11/24/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (FIRE HYDRANT REPLACEMENT) 21200 
OAK DALE DR UƟliƟes FH 

Issue/Replacement Luis Mendoza

11/24/2025 12:00 AM 12/11/2025 12:00 AM In Progress TRUCK # 6021 TRUCK IS LEAKING OR 
BURNING OIL UƟliƟes Other Joseth Castro

11/24/2025 12:00 AM 12/8/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (METER SET) 7324 DESERT NEEDLE DR UƟliƟes Other Henry Noble

11/20/2025 12:00 AM 11/24/2025 12:00 AM In Progress TRUCK # 7015 NEEDS WINDSHIELD 
WIPERS UƟliƟes Other Joel Peer

11/20/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (WATER LEAK) 7202 SPANISH OAK DR UƟliƟes Water Leak Benjamin Moore

11/19/2025 12:00 AM 11/20/2025 12:00 AM Complete TRUCK # 7019 FRONT DRIVERS HUB 
BEARING NOISE UƟliƟes Other Joel Peer

11/19/2025 12:00 AM 11/20/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (WATER LEAK) 20904 NORTHLAND DR UƟliƟes Water Leak Benjamin Moore

11/19/2025 12:00 AM 11/20/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (WATER LEAK) WTP1 PUMP HOUSE UƟliƟes Other Benjamin Moore

11/19/2025 12:00 AM 11/20/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SEWER ISSUE) 3004 DAVENPORT CV UƟliƟes Other Benjamin Moore

11/18/2025 12:00 AM 11/19/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SEWER ISSUE) 7205 COMSTOCK CV UƟliƟes Other Benjamin Moore

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm 5613 Club House Dr UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Service Repair 5402 
Country Club Dr UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm 5919 Lago Vista Way UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm 20615 Dawn Dr UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza
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Start Date End Date Status Request ID Type Sub Type Assigned To

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm Bonanza & Canyon UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Repair 20502 
Bonanza UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm 5500 Arrowhead Dr UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Service Repair Kiowa Cv UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Repair City 
Hall Court UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm 5607 Club House Dr UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Repair 20000 
Bonanza UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/20/2025 12:00 AM In Progress TRUCK # 6006 (CHECK DRIVER SIDE 
FRONT DRAGGING AT TIMES) UƟliƟes Other Joseth Castro

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm 21201 Kiowa Cv 2 UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm 5506 Arrowhead Dr UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Mnahole Needs 
Diaphragm 21201 Kiowa Cv 1 UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm 5100 Country Club Dr UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm 4720 Country Club Dr UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Repair 5211 
Country Club Dr UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm City Hall Court UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress
(SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm 4901 Green Shore Circle 
Back of Lot

UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Service Repair 5604 
Club House Dr UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza
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Start Date End Date Status Request ID Type Sub Type Assigned To

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Service Repair 4803 
Turnback UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm 4904 Turnback UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/20/2025 12:00 AM Complete (DRAINAGE ASSIST) 6103 LAKESHORE 
DR UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Service Repair 21201 
Kiowa Cv UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Repair 
Mechanic Shop outside fence UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphram 5802 Thunderbird St UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm 5800 Club House Dr UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/20/2025 12:00 AM In Progress
(CONCRETE APRON AND VALVE LID 
REPLACEMENTS) INTERSECTION OF 
POKEALONG AND PARK DR

UƟliƟes Other Benjamin Moore

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm 5302 Arrowhead Dr UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Repair No 
Address (Ben's Crew) UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/25/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (SMOKE TEST) Manhole Needs 
Diaphragm 5003 Green Shore Circle UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/10/2025 12:00 AM 11/13/2025 12:00 AM Complete (SMOKE TEST) SERVICE REPIAR 3611 
MT. LAUREL RD UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/10/2025 12:00 AM 11/13/2025 12:00 AM Complete (SMOKE TEST) SERVICE REPAIR 4413 
RIMROCK DR UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/10/2025 12:00 AM 11/13/2025 12:00 AM Complete (SMOKE TEST) SERVICE REPAIR 3712 
PARLIAMENT CV UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/10/2025 12:00 AM 11/13/2025 12:00 AM Complete (SMOKE TEST) SERVICE REPAIR 21432 
LAKE FRONT DR UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/10/2025 12:00 AM 11/13/2025 12:00 AM Complete (SMOKE TEST) SERVICE REPAIR 21632 
HIGH DR UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/10/2025 12:00 AM 11/13/2025 12:00 AM Complete (SMOKE TEST) 4306 RIMROCK CT UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza
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Start Date End Date Status Request ID Type Sub Type Assigned To

11/10/2025 12:00 AM 11/13/2025 12:00 AM Complete (SMOKE TEST) SERVICE REPAIR 21631 
HIGH DR UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/10/2025 12:00 AM 11/13/2025 12:00 AM Complete (SMOKE TEST) SERVICE REPAIR 4502 
RIMROCK DR UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/10/2025 12:00 AM 11/11/2025 12:00 AM Complete TRUCK # 6019 BRAKES ARE SQUEALING UƟliƟes Other Joseth Castro

11/5/2025 12:00 AM 11/26/2025 12:00 AM Complete (DRAINAGE ASSIST) 21673 HIGH DR UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/5/2025 12:00 AM 11/12/2025 12:00 AM Complete (METER SET) 6709 ALTA VISTA UƟliƟes Other Henry Noble

11/5/2025 12:00 AM 11/10/2025 12:00 AM Complete (METER SET) 21009 POST OAK DR UƟliƟes Other Henry Noble

11/5/2025 12:00 AM 11/6/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (2" TAP AT PUMP HOUSE) PUMP 
HOUSE UƟliƟes Other Benjamin Moore

11/5/2025 12:00 AM 11/26/2025 12:00 AM In Progress (DRAINAGE ASSIST) LIVE OAK AND 
DEEPWOOD UƟliƟes Other Benjamin Moore

11/3/2025 12:00 AM 11/6/2025 12:00 AM Complete 1198 UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/3/2025 12:00 AM 11/6/2025 12:00 AM Complete (SMOKE TEST) MANHOLE REPAIR 
21623 HIGH DR UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/3/2025 12:00 AM 11/6/2025 12:00 AM Complete (SMOKE TEST) SERVICE REPAIR 3600 
PARLIAMENT CV UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/3/2025 12:00 AM 11/6/2025 12:00 AM Complete (SMOKE TEST) MANHOLE REPAIR 3101-
3103 POE CV A UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/3/2025 12:00 AM 11/6/2025 12:00 AM Complete (SMOKE TEST) MANHOLE REPAIR 
PLYMOUTH CV UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/3/2025 12:00 AM 11/6/2025 12:00 AM Complete (SMOKE TEST) MANHOLE REPAIR (3204 
PLYMOUTH CV 2) UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

11/3/2025 12:00 AM 11/6/2025 12:00 AM Complete (SMOKE TEST) MANHOLE REPAIR 3101-
3103 POE CV B UƟliƟes Other Luis Mendoza

Total 64

Page 4 of 412/3/2025 5:17 PM





Work Management Requests 11/1/2025  -  11/30/2025
Lago Vista

Date Range: 

Start Date End Date Status Request ID Type Sub Type Assigned To

11/27/2025 12:00 AM 11/27/2025 12:00 AM Complete dead deer Streets Deer Removal Gregg Meredith

11/24/2025 12:00 AM 11/24/2025 12:00 AM Complete dead deer Streets Deer Removal Gregg Meredith

11/24/2025 12:00 AM Complete Dead deer Streets Deer Removal Gregg Meredith

11/18/2025 12:00 AM 11/18/2025 12:00 AM Complete Sign order Streets Signs Gregg Meredith

11/18/2025 12:00 AM 11/18/2025 12:00 AM Complete dead possum Streets Other Gregg Meredith

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/17/2025 12:00 AM Complete Dead deer Streets Deer Removal Gregg Meredith

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/17/2025 12:00 AM Complete Dead deer Streets Deer Removal Gregg Meredith

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/17/2025 12:00 AM Complete Dead deer Streets Deer Removal Gregg Meredith

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/17/2025 12:00 AM Complete Dead deer Streets Deer Removal Gregg Meredith

11/17/2025 12:00 AM 11/17/2025 12:00 AM Complete Dead deer Streets Deer Removal Gregg Meredith

11/14/2025 12:00 AM 11/14/2025 12:00 AM Complete dead deer Streets Deer Removal Gregg Meredith

11/12/2025 12:00 AM 11/12/2025 12:00 AM Complete dead deer Streets Deer Removal Gregg Meredith

11/12/2025 12:00 AM 11/17/2025 12:00 AM Complete Christmas light Streets Other Ulysses Gruver

11/12/2025 12:00 AM 11/12/2025 12:00 AM Complete remove damage guard Streets Other Gregg Meredith

11/10/2025 12:00 AM 11/18/2025 12:00 AM Complete Christmas tree Streets Other Gregg Meredith
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11/5/2025 12:00 AM 11/5/2025 12:00 AM Complete Brush collecƟon Streets Other Ulysses Gruver

11/4/2025 12:00 AM 11/4/2025 12:00 AM Complete Dead deer Streets Deer Removal Gregg Meredith

11/4/2025 12:00 AM 11/4/2025 12:00 AM Complete Dead deer Streets Deer Removal Gregg Meredith

11/3/2025 12:00 AM 11/5/2025 12:00 AM Complete Christmas lights Streets Other Gregg Meredith

Total 19
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Public Works  
CIP Monthly Report  
November 2025 
 
Street Resurfacing Project Phase 2B 
Project has been completed. 
 
Sunset Park Drive 
Project has been completed.  
 
Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) Expansion 
The 30% design documents are currently on hold pending revisions to the project scope. The 
City is coordinating with KPA Engineering to conduct a third-party review of the structural 
components of the existing plant. 
 
Lift Station Rehabilitation 
The project remains in the design phase, which includes preliminary design coordination and 
surveying efforts for each lift station. 
 
Golf Course Irrigation 
The 100% design drawings and specification have been submitted, and the project is out for bid. 
 
Effluent Pond 
Pond #2 has been completed final walkthrough is scheduled for Mid-December. Pond #17 
reconstruction will be placed on hold until the golf course irrigation is completed.  
 
Water Treatment Plant No. 3 
City staff are verifying system capacities and evaluating future growth projections. This effort 
includes coordination with active developers to gather anticipated water demand data over the 
next several years to determine appropriate timing for design and construction. 
 
Citywide Drainage Study 
A preliminary drainage study is underway in partnership with Freese and Nichols. City staff have 
identified key locations experiencing stormwater issues and provided this information to the 
consultant. Staff are currently awaiting a proposal and cost estimate from Freese and Nichols to 
proceed with the study. 
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